Lowest bid. 

Of September II, 1907, of T. J. Cummins Plumbing Company, No. 1035 Third ave-
nue, to furnish and install two (2_) water closets and one Alberene wash sink in 
women's prison dormitory on the hill, Hart's Island, as per instructions, for three 
hundred and eighty-two dollars ($382)—all necessary connections to be made, complete. 
Lowest bid. 

Of September II, 1907, of T. J. Cummins Plumbing Company, No. 1035 Third 
avenue, to substitute a run of zoo feet of 2-inch galvanized wrought-iron pipe in place 
of the I%-inch pipe now in, for water service, including the necessary valves, fittings,